



Southern New Hampshire University Student Government Association 2500 North River Road, Manchester, NH 03106-1045 P: 603.629.4631 | sga@snhu.edu

Meeting Date: Tuesday September 15th, 2020

Call to Order: A meeting of the Senate was on RingCentral on 9/15/2020. The meeting convened at 6:02 pm, with President Barrett presiding.

Absent: None

Approval of Minutes:

- A Motion was moved by Senator Caswell and Seconded by Senator Kaminski to approve the 4/14/2020 (part one) minutes. Motion passed with a vote of 4-0-0.
- A Motion was moved by Senator Gavelyte and Seconded by Senator Caswell to approve the 4/14/2020 (part two) minutes. Motion passed with a vote of 3-0-1.
- A Motion was moved by Senator Gavelyte and Seconded by Senator Nath to approve the 9/8/2020 (part two) minutes. Motion passed with a vote of 4-0-0.

Inductions / Elections:

Elections In Progress

Officer Reports:

- President Barrett
 - o Welcome Back
 - Introductions
 - o Attendance Policy / When I Work
 - Code of Conduct
 - What happened in SGA during Summer Break
 - Check signing changed from one to two
 - Signature Sheets waved for the Fall Election
 - A motion was moved by Senator Kaminski and Senator Nath to approve the decisions made by executive board during the Summer Break.
 - \circ Motion passed with a vote of 4-0-0.
 - What's next with SGA while we are Remote
 - o Committees
 - o Info Site
 - Questions / Comments / Concerns for me?
- EVP of Internal Affairs [Vacant]
 - o None



Southern New Hampshire University Student Government Association 2500 North River Road, Manchester, NH 03106-1045 P: 603.629.4631 | sga@snhu.edu

- VP of External Affairs Camp
 - o None
- · VP of Marketing and Publicity Lopez
 - Get the word out about elections
 - \circ Get friends and or classmates to apply
- VP of Budget and Finance Pulisciano
 - Buget Policy Updates
 - A motion was moved by Vice President Lopez and seconded by Senator Nath to approve the temporary changes for the Fall Semester of Apendix B Budget and Finance Policies and Procedures.
 - Motion passed with a vote of 4-0-0.
- VP of Student Advocacy Oza
 - How have classes been so far?
 - Emphasis on elections

New Business:

• None

Unfinished Business:

• None

Committee Reports

• Committees have not started yet

Advisor Comments: Gavin Telfer

• None

Advisor Comments: Tarnya Carrier

• None

Announcements:

- Vice President Lopez Emphasis on elections
- Senator Kaminski CAPE is having Virtual Big Money Bingo on 9/16/2020

Snaps

• Vice President Pulisciano – Snaps to President Barrett for being helpful and accommodating over the summer



Southern New Hampshire University Student Government Association 2500 North River Road, Manchester, NH 03106-1045 P: 603.629.4631 | sga@snhu.edu

A *Motion* was moved by Senator Kaminski and seconded by Senator Nath to adjourn the meeting. Motion passed 4-0-0.

Adjournment: The Senate meeting was adjourned at 7:01:20pm



Southern New Hampshire University Student Government Association 2500 North River Road, Manchester, NH 03106-1045 P: 603.629.4631 | sga@snhu.edu

Do not sign unless in presents of a public notary for document to be notarized.

Kealoah Lopez VP of Marketing and Publicity Student Government Association

Date of Approval

Tarnya Carrier Business Analyst Student Government Association

Date of Approval

Public Notary:	
State of New Hampshire	
County of	
Signed or attested before me on day of in the year by <i>Kealoah Lopez</i> and <i>Tarnya Carrier.</i>	
(Signature of norarial officer)	(Date)
(Seal, if any)	
Notary Public, State of New Hampsh	nire
My Commission Expires	